Form PTO-1595

mmerce Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS 1028	43197 ^{Office}	
\$50	Attorney Docket No. 60091.00170 Date: September 19, 2004	
MAILSTOP ASSIGNMENT		
To the Commissione record the attached original		
1: Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) Kari P. KAURANEN 2) Tony HULKKONEN	Name: Nokia Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo FINLAND	
☐ Yes	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □		
Execution Date: 1) June 30, 2003 and 2) July 15, 2003		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect	ution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/418,294	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Y	′es ⊠ No	
Additional numbers attached:	ES	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14 th Floor	☑ Included in attached Check No. <u>11951</u> .	
ົາ∲sons Corner, Virginia 22182-2700 -	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account	
,	8. Counsel's Deposit account number: 50-2222	
/22/2004 DBYRNE 00000157 10418294	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:8021 40.00 0P DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	September 17, 2004 arture Date	
Reg. No. 43,437	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 015802 FRAME: 0927

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

.	For good a ASSIGNOR) by	nd valuable considerat	on paid to the un	dersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter		
ert	NOKIA CORPORAT	ION				
SIGNEE's ne(s)	Keilalahdentie 4					
ress(es)]	FIN-02150 Espoo					
	Finland					
		ells, assigns and transfer		eby acknowledged, the undersigned entire and exclusive right, title and		
e of ntion]	Routing procedure for a communication system					
the assignment ing filed the filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:					
ication, this	*filed on	18 April 2003	, Serial No.	10/418,294		
mpleted]	(Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)					
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.					
	continuing, divisional	, reissue or reexaminat	ion applications ther	eof and also to execute separate		
	continuing, divisional assignments in connec The ASSIGN litigation, or other le continuation, division, and to cooperate with	, reissue or reexaminat tion with such application (OR agrees to execute all egal proceeding which reissue or reexamination	on applications there is as the ASSIGNEE relations. It papers necessary in may be declared conthereof or Letters Patroway possible in obtaining the contraction of th	eof and also to execute separate may deem necessary or expedient. connection with any interference, oncerning this application or any ent or reissue patent issued thereon aining and producing evidence and		
	continuing, divisional assignments in connec The ASSIGN litigation, or other le continuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such i	, reissue or reexaminat tion with such application (OR agrees to execute all egal proceeding which reissue or reexamination the ASSIGNEE in every nterference, litigation, or	Ion applications there is as the ASSIGNEE real papers necessary in may be declared conthereof or Letters Patry way possible in obtained the legal proceeding	eof and also to execute separate may deem necessary or expedient. connection with any interference, oncerning this application or any ent or reissue patent issued thereon aining and producing evidence and		
nature(s)	continuing, divisional assignments in connec The ASSIGN litigation, or other le continuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such i	, reissue or reexaminat tion with such application (OR agrees to execute all egal proceeding which reissue or reexamination the ASSIGNEE in every nterference, litigation, or	Ion applications there is as the ASSIGNEE real papers necessary in may be declared conthereof or Letters Patry way possible in obtained the legal proceeding	connection with any interference, oncerning this application or any ent or reissue patent issued thereon aining and producing evidence and g. ixed his/her/their signature(s).		
ature(s) ssignor(s)]	continuing, divisional assignments in connec The ASSIGN litigation, or other le continuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such i	or reexaminate tion with such application with such application to the ASSIGNEE in every needed to the undersigned investigation or the ASSIGNEE in every needed.	Ion applications there is as the ASSIGNEE in as the ASSIGNEE in may be declared conthereof or Letters Pate way possible in obtained thereof of the legal proceeding the entor(s) has (have) affiliation as the control of the control o	connection with any interference, oncerning this application or any ent or reissue patent issued thereon aining and producing evidence and g. ixed his/her/their signature(s).		
nature(s) ssignor(s)]	continuing, divisional assignments in connec The ASSIGN litigation, or other le continuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such i	OR agrees to execute all egal proceeding which reissue or reexamination the ASSIGNEE in every nterference, litigation, or EOF the undersigned inverse.	Ion applications there is as the ASSIGNEE results as t	connection with any interference, precenting this application or any ent or reissue patent issued thereon aining and producing evidence and graded in the signature of the signa		
ature(s) signor(s)]	continuing, divisional assignments in connec The ASSIGN litigation, or other le continuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such in the continuation of the continuation of the continuation of the continuation of the cooperate with proceeding with such in the cooperate with the	OR agrees to execute all egal proceeding which reissue or reexamination the ASSIGNEE in every interference, litigation, or experimental egal proceeding which reissue or reexamination the ASSIGNEE in every interference, litigation, or experimental equation.	Ion applications there is as the ASSIGNEE reasons as t	connection with any interference, oncerning this application or any ent or reissue patent issued thereon aining and producing evidence and g. ixed his/her/their signature(s). 3044 June (DATE) 1546 July 200		
nature(s) ssignor(s)]	continuing, divisional assignments in connec The ASSIGN litigation, or other le continuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such i	OR agrees to execute all egal proceeding which reissue or reexamination the ASSIGNEE in every interference, litigation, or experimental egal proceeding which reissue or reexamination the ASSIGNEE in every interference, litigation, or experimental equation.	Ion applications there is as the ASSIGNEE results as t	connection with any interference, oncerning this application or any ent or reissue patent issued thereon aining and producing evidence and g. ixed his/her/their signature(s). 3044 June (DATE) 1546 July 200		
nature(s) ssignor(s)]	continuing, divisional assignments in connec The ASSIGN litigation, or other le continuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such in the continuation of the continuation of the continuation of the continuation of the cooperate with proceeding with such in the cooperate with the	reissue or reexamination with such application of the Assigner of the undersigned invertible undersigned invertible.	Ion applications there is as the ASSIGNEE reasons as t	connection with any interference, oncerning this application or any ent or reissue patent issued thereon aining and producing evidence and g. ixed his/her/their signature(s). By Arth June (DATE) (DATE)		
nature(s) ssignor(s)]	continuing, divisional assignments in connec The ASSIGN litigation, or other le continuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such in the continuation of the continuatio	reissue or reexamination with such application (OR agrees to execute all egal proceeding which reissue or reexamination the ASSIGNEE in every interference, litigation, or EOF the undersigned investigation.) REOF THE UNDERSTREE	Ion applications there is as the ASSIGNEE in as the ASSIGNEE in a papers necessary in may be declared conthereof or Letters Patry way possible in obtational other legal proceeding entor(s) has (have) affill Kari P. Kaurane (TYPE NAME) Tony Hulkkone (TYPE NAME)	connection with any interference, oncerning this application or any tent or reissue patent issued thereon aining and producing evidence and g. ixed his/her/their signature(s). m 30+h CDATE (DATE) (DATE)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015802 FRAME: 0928